502254321 03/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans Juergen-DEUERER	11/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROWTH FINANCE PLUS AG
Street Address:	Rickenstrasse 25
City:	8737 Gommiswald
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8737

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29435612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: orumroth@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Orum

Address Line 1: 53 West Jackson Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 620

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15745

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith Orum

Total Attachments: 1

source=15745Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 029929 FRAME: 0032 DRUM & ROTH LLC

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW COMMERCIAL LAW LITIGATION

53 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604-3606 U.S.A

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor's Full Name	Hans-Juergen DEUERER Rinklinger Str. 13-17	
and Address	Bretten 75015	
	Germany	
	Hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
Assignee Name and Address	Growth Finance Plus AG	
	Rickenstrasse 25	
	8737 Gommiswald	
	Switzerland	
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the subject Provisional Patent Application and/or Application for United States Letters Patent entitled	
Title of Invention	SHAPED PACKAGE FOR ANIMAL PET FOOD	
	An application which was	
Complete either	a) executed by the undersigned on the day of 20 12	
a) or b)	b) filed on the 25th day of October 2012	
	Serial number 29435612	
	Including any and all United States Letters patents which may be granted therefor and any and all related cases, extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.	
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection	
Date	Signed at Bretten this 27 day of Movember 2012	
d noi numero		
Assignor Representative	ASSIGNOR(S):	
Signature(s)	- LI fAUNEN	

F111 (Orum & Roth)

PATENT REEL: 029929 FRAME: 0033